Copy of the certificate regarding Water, Health & Sanitation issued by Public Health Supervisor, Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation



PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No. 12

Dated: 30/03/2024

It is certified that an inspection team headed by <u>JOEL CHRISTIAN</u> designation <u>PUBLIC HEALTH SUPERVISOR AHMEDABAD MUNICIPAL CORPORATION</u> <u>,DEPARTMENT HEALTH AND SOLID WASTE</u> inspected the <u>SHIV ASHISH</u> <u>SCHOOL,STERLING CITY, BOPAL</u> on 18.12.2023, and on the basis of Water Test report (attached) bearing no. 45/2023-2024 Dated: 07/08/2023 of <u>District</u> <u>Laboratory, Water Testing Lab, GUJARAT WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE</u> <u>BOARD, AHMEDABAD</u> (PHED LAB) certified that the <u>SHIV ASHISH SCHOOL</u> has safe drinking water facilities for the students and member of staff of the institution. School is also maintaining the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/State/ U.T. Govt.

The certificate is valid till 31-12-2024

Signature with Seat: P.H.S. Reterior als

Name:JOEL CHRISTIN A.M.C

Designation: PUBLIC HEALTH SUPERVISOR

Ahemdabad Municipal Corporation Thaltej Sub-Zone, Ahemdabad. Department : <u>Health and Solid Waste</u> <u>Management</u>

To, <u>SHIV ASHISH SCHOOL</u> <u>STERLING CITY, BOPAL,</u> <u>AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT,</u>



FOR, SHIV ASHISH EQUNDATION TRUST maging Trustee / Trustee

Copy of the Water Examination Report (For Drinking Water)_z

COUNTRY IS		Vater Sup	LABORATORY ply & Sewerage Board EDABAD	TC - 7119
The Pr Shiv As Ahmed	& Address of Customer *:- incipal shish School . Inside Sterling C abad sation: Pvt.	1600	Customer Reference No. *: 45/07-08-2023, Sample Submitted by : Customer Date of Sample Collection *: 14-Aug-2023 Date of Sample Receipt : 14-Aug-2023 Analysis Starting Date : 14-Aug-2023 Analysis Completion Date : 14-Aug-2023 ULR No.:TC71192300001077F Dicipline : Chemical Testing, Group : Drint	
Test Re	eport No.: 633 / 2023-2024.		Date of Issue : 17-Aug-2023	
Sample	D : ACW-633 / 08-2023	and participant	Condition of Sample: Satisfactory	
Custon	ner ID *: 0	See 3 Tax 3	a state and the sector of the	
Main S	ource *: Ground Water	0.0.0	Source *: R.O. Water	12
Locatio	on *: In School Compound	New Care	and the second se	State Contraction of the Contrac
	*: Ahmedabad	Sec.	Habitation *: -	
Taluka *: Ahmedabad			District *: Ahmedabad	
Latitud	and the second second	AND DECK	Longitude *: 0	
	find herewith the Analytical Res	the second se	Sample Type: Drinking Water	
Sr.No.		Unit	Reference Method :	Analytical Value
1	Colour	Hazen	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017), Method: 2120 C	<1
2	Turbidity	NTU	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017), Method: 2130 B	3.37
3	pH at 25°C	u Clam	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500 H ⁺ B	8.18
4	Conductivity at 25°C Total Dissolved Solids	µS/cm	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 2510 B	622 398
5	Total Hardness (as CaCO ₃)	mg/L mg/L	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 2540 C APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 2340 C	156
7	Calcium (as Ca ⁺²)	mg/L mg/L	APHA (24 Ed.2017) Method: 2340 C APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 3500 Ca ⁺² B	38
8	Magnesium (as Mg ⁺²)	mg/L	APHA (24 Ed.2017) Method: 3500 Ca B APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 3500-Mg ⁺² B	15
9	Chloride (as Cl)	mg/L	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 5000-Mg B	64
10	Sulphate (as SO ₄ ⁻²)	mg/L	APHA (24 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-SO ₄ ⁻² E	77
11	Nitrate (as NO ₃ ⁻)	mg/L	APHA (23 rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-NO ₃ B	DUS OF L
12	Fluoride (as F ⁻)	mg/L	APHA (23rd Ed.2017) Method: 4500-F C	0.32
13	Total Alkalinity (as CaCO ₃)	mg/L	APHA (23rd Ed.2017) Method: 2320 B	208
1. This 2. The 3. This 4. Pleas	eport is issued under the follow report is referring only to the test sample will be destroyed after ret report is not to be reproduce who se refer back page for IS 10500:20 aimer : Information marked by " *	ed sample and fo ention time unles Ily or in part, and 012 (2nd Revisio	or applicable parameter. Is otherwise specified specially. I can't be used be as evidence in court of law. n) limits.	
5. Discl		nDA A	Issued By:	
5. Discl	Checked By :	15		
5. Discl	Checked By : DRShama Avashesha B. Banker (Chemist)	Sid + Siles	GOVT OF GUJARAT	9. Y)
40)	Avashesha B. Banker (Chemist)	9 1 0 8 1202	GUJARAT (Authorized Signator	а у)

Yest

For, SHIV ASHISH EQUNDATION TRUST 1 making Trustee / Trustee

Copy of the Bacteriological Water Examination Report

Name & Address The Principal Shiv Ashish School . Inside Sterling City Bopal Ahmedabad Lab Ref. i.e. BW No.	Sender's Ref. No. : 45/07-08-2023 Date Of Collection : 14-Aug-23 Date Of Received At Lab : 14-Aug-23 Sample collected hw. Customere.
Shiv Ashish School . Inside Sterling City Bopal Ahmedabad	Date Of Collection : 14-Aug-23 Date Of Received At Lab : 14-Aug-23
Ahmedabad	Date Of Received At Lab : 14-Aug-23
Lab Ref. i.e. BW No.	Sample collected by : Customer
	552
Date of Commencing Examination	14-Aug-23
Source of Water Sample	Ground Water, R.O. Water
Source Details	In School Compound
/illage	Ahmedabad
Habitation	-
laluka	Ahmedabad
District	Ahmedabad
Membrane Filtration Method. S15185:2016,ISO 9308-1:2014 for Total Coliform Test.	
ISO 9308-1:2014 Therotolerant Fecal coliform.	
Free Chlorine (PPM)	
DPINION FOR POTABILITY AS PER THE BIS:10500:2012	Potable
Note: Table-6 Bacteriological Quality of Drinking Water (BIS:10500:2012) i)All Water Intended for Drinking: a)E.coli or Thermotolerant coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in an ii)Treated Water Entering the Distribution system: a)E.coli or Thermotolerant coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in an b)Total coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in any 100ml sample. iii)Treated water in the distribution system: a)E.coli or Thermotolerant coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in any b)Total coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in any 100ml sample. iii)Treated water in the distribution system: a)E.coli or Thermotolerant coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in any b)Total coliform bacteria shall not be detactable in any 100ml sample.) Test Report is issued for assessing Bacteriological Fitness as per the Sample only. 2) After Collection of Bact. Sample, it must be preserved at 4°C and subr	ny 100ml sample. ny 100ml sample. ny 100ml sample. BIS 10500:2012 for the given Drinking Wate
Chemical Sample Lab Reference No :-	

For, SHIV ASHISH EQUNDATION TRUST Managing Trustee / Trustee

Copy of the certificate regarding Water, Health & Sanitation issued by Dy. Health Officer, Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation

DD 801,20 K.N	0 : 1115731	
2		3979
5	d Municipal Corporation	No. 375 Date : & 4/21/24
Sanitary E	Convenience Certifi	cate
Salval	vience is used to the Manager / Secre	
- Rameshbhui Desc	i	Situated
at <u>Stepling City</u> Bo the period of <u>12</u> months 12	pal, Thattey. Says i.e. from 01/01/2024 to	for 31/12/2024,
"Issued Subject to NOC from other Conce Copy to :-	Sanitan Superintendent Dythealth	effices w.m.)
1. The manager/Secretary of the Thea 2. The Commissioner of Police, Ahmed		par corporation of zone, A.M.C.

For, SHIV ASHISH EQUNDATION TRUST ngoing Trustee / Trustee